791-7110	 1	 05/31/07
This operaTing manual conTains
imporTanT safeTy informaTion.
read carefully and undersTand all
informaTion before operaTing Tool.
save This manual for fuTure use.
owner/user responsibiliTy
The	 owner	 and/or	 user	 must	 have	 an	 understanding	 of

•	Remedy	overload	condition.
•	Contact	your	authorized	service	center.
•	 Ensure	 load	 is	 removed,	 then	 drain
	 fluid	to	proper	level.
•	Clean	and	lubricate	moving	parts.
•	 Ensure	proper	fluid	level.
•	With	ram	fully	retracted,	remove	oil	filler
	 plug	 to	 let	 pressurized	 air	 escape,	 then
	 reinstall	oil	filler	plug.
•	Ensure	proper	fluid	level.
791-7110	 4	 05/31/07
operaTing manual & parTs lisT for 791-7110
 ITeM NO. PART NO. DeSCRIPTION QTy.
	 2	 RSCJ02	 Filler	Plug	 1
	 9	 RSCJ09	 Handle	Sleeve	Seat	 1
	 10	 RSCJ10	 Pump	Cylinder	 1
	 11	 RSCJ11	 Pump	Piston	 1
	 12	 RSCJ12	 Pin	 2
	 13	 RSCJ13	 Handle	Sleeve	 1
	 15	 RSCJ15	 Handle	Assembly	 1
	 23	 RSCJ23	 Release	Valve	Assembly	 1
	 25	 RSCJ25	 Power	Unit	 1
E D
H
6
5

30
39
40
43
27
42
44
42
2627
41
15
25
Only reference numbers identified by part numbers are available separately.
Contact NAPA Auto Parts for optional flywheel adapter.
ITeM NO. PART NO. DeSCRIPTION QTy.
	 27	 RSCJ27	 Bolt	 5
	 28	 RSCJ28	 Caster	Assembly	 4
	 32	 RSCJ32	 Crease	Fitting	 1
	 39	 RSCJ39	 Adapter	Shaft	 1
	 40	 RSCJ40	 Spline	Sleeve,	2"	 1
	 41	 RSCJ41	 Spline	Sleeve,	1-3/4"	 1
	 43	 RSCJ43	 Spline	Adapter	 1
	 44	 RSCJ44	 Quick	Rlease	Pin	 1
	 	 RSCJSK	 Seal	Kit	(incl.	2,	A-H,	J-Q)
791-7110	 5	 05/31/07
operaTing manual & parTs lisT for 791-7110
napa professional lifTing eQuipmenT warranTy sTaTemenT